Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.

瑞森生活服務有限公司

RUISEN LIFE SERVICE CO. LIMITED

(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)

(Stock Code: 1922)

SUSPENSION OF TRADING

At the request of Ruisen Life Service Co, Limited (the "Company"), trading in the shares of the Company on the Main Board of The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited has been suspended with effect from 9:04 a.m. on Wednesday, 28 August 2024, pending the release of an announcement in relation to inside information of the Company.

By order of the Board
Ruisen Life Service Co, Limited
XIE Chenguang
Chairman

Hong Kong, 28 August 2024

As at the date of this announcement, the executive Director is Mr. Xie Chenguang; the non-executive Directors are Mr. Huang Qingping, Mr. Yao Ning and Mr. Pan Xiaohu; and the independent non-executive Directors are Mr. Chow Siu Hang, Mr. Li Yougen and Mr. Mao Ning.